force), the Cost Auditor, viz., Shri N. Krishna 
Kumar (Membership No.27885), appointed 

by the Board of Directors of the Company, 
to conduct the audit of the cost records of 
the Company for the financial year ending 
March 31, 2015, be paid the remuneration 
of `35,000/- (Rupees Thirty Five Thousand 
only), besides out of pocket expenses, if any, 
at actual”

5.  To consider and, if thought fit, to pass, with 
or without modification(s), the following 
resolution as a SPECIAL RESOLUTION:

“RESOLVED THAT in supersession of the 
earlier resolution passed at the Annual

[...]

The Board of Directors of the Company at 
their meeting held on 29th May 2014, has, 
on recommendation by the Audit Committee, 
appointed Mr. N. Krishna Kumar, Cost Accountant, 
(Membership No. 27885), as the Cost Auditor for 
the financial year 2014-15 on a remuneration of 
Rs. 35,000/- (Rupees Thirty Five Thousand only) 
besides out of pocket expenses, if any, at actual.

As per Section 148 of the Companies Act, 2013 
and applicable rules thereunder, the remuneration 
payable to the Cost Auditor is to be ratified by the 
Members of the Company at their Annual General